LEF LIGHTING S.R.L.   | www.leflighting.it
Via Rodolfo Morandi, 9/11 - 50019 Sesto Fiorentino (FI) - ITALY | Tel +39 055 421 77 27 - Fax +39 055 425 44 92
[A
A]
 R
ev
. v
 1
.1
0
06
/0
4/
20
22
Reference Standards
EN 60669-2-5
Technical Features
Input voltage range 220-240Vac
Input frequency 50÷60Hz
Power dissipation 1,3W
This device can be used to eliminate the
residual brightness of the LED lamps after
switching off the dimmers.
This device can be used to stabilize the
brightness of the 230Vac LED strips
(dimmable) connected to a dimmer.
Operating ambient temperature Ta -10°C ÷ +40°C
Maximum temperature at the Tc point 50°C
MADE IN ITALY
General characteristics
Plastic case
Completely sealed electronic board
Electric class protection II
Protection degree IP54
PVC cables length 100mm
USER GUIDE
Residual current suppression device
LESDC230
Input voltage
(Vac)
Potenza dissipata
Dissipated power
1,3
(W)
10
(g)
Peso
Weight
Tensione
di ingresso
Frequenza
di reteCODICE
CODE
Funzione
Function
SOPPRESSORE DI CORRENTE RESIDUA
Input frequency
(Hz)
LESDC230 220-240 50÷60
10,5mm
36,5mm
13,5mm
tcta
MAX 40°C MAX 50°CIP54 1,3
WATT
AC
230V
ATTENTION:
The installation of the product must be
followed by qualified personnel.
If the product is used for purposes other
than the original ones or if it is connected
incorrectly, LEF Lighting S.R.L. will not
accept any responsibility for damages
caused.
AEE identification nr.IT18040000010321